Phone :- (02426) 297232 Shri Shivaji Shikshan Prasarak Mandals

Phone :- (02426) 297086 Loknete Ramdas Patil Dhumal Arts, Science and Commerce College, Rahuri

Emai :- <u>rahuricollege@rediffmail.com</u> (formerly Arts, Science and Commerce College, Rahuri)
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune
Tehsil : Rahuri, District : Ahmednagar Pin - 413705 (Maharashtra)

Tensii: Ranuri, District: Animeunagar Pin - 413705 (Manarashtra

Id No PU/AN/ASC/021/(1978)

Principal: Dr. S. A. Pathare (M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.)

NAAC Re-accredited with 'B' Grade

•

Awarded as Best College in year 2006 by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

IQAC COMMITTEE2019-2023

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1	Principal Dr. Sambhaji .A. Pathare	Principal, Chairman
2	Hon. Shri. Namdevrao P. Dhokane	Chairman, SSSP Mandal (Management Representative)
3	Shri. Vijay D. Daule	Member, Management Representative
4	Shri. Sharad B. Jadhav	Member, Society Representative
5	Shri. Vitthal T. Lambe	Member, Administrative Representative
6	Shri. Sursingarao M. Pawar	Member, Industrialist Representative
7	Prof. Rajesh N. Kohok	Member, Alumni Representative
8	Dr. Rajendra S. Gosavi	Member, Teacher Representative
9	Prof. Anita L. Vetal	Member, Woman Teacher Representative
10	Prof. Pankaj S. Gholap	Member, Teacher Representative
11	Prof. Anirudha B. Jadhav	Member, Teacher Representative
12	Miss. Gauri Vijay Tanpure	Member, Student Representative
13	Librarian Sandip B. Magar	IQAC Coordinator

413705

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Co.ordinator Arts, Science & Commerce College, Rahuri, Tal Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar Phone :- (02426) 297232 Shri Shivaji Shikshan Prasarak Mandals

Phone :- (02426) 297086 Loknete Ramdas Patil Dhumal Arts, Science and Commerce College, Rahuri

Emai :- rahuricollege@rediffmail.com (formerly Arts, Science and Commerce College, Rahuri)

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune **Tehsil : Rahuri, District : Ahmednagar Pin - 413705 (Maharashtra)**

Id No PU/AN/ASC/021/(1978)

Principal: Dr. S. A. Pathare

NAAC Re-accredited with 'B' Grade

(M.Sc., M.Phil., Ph.D.)

Awarded as Best College in year 2006 by Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 2019-2023

Sr. No.	Name	Designation
1	Hon. Shri. Namdevrao P. Dhokane	Chairman, SSSP Mandal (Management Representative)
2	Shri. Vijay D. Daule	Member, Management Representative
3	Dr. Rajendra S. Gosavi	Member, Teacher Representative
4	Prof. Anita L. Vetal	Member, Woman Teacher Representative
5	Shri. Prafull B. Tanpure	Member, Administrative Representative
6	Librarian Sandip B. Magar	IQAC Coordinator
7	Principal Dr. Sambhaji .A. Pathare	Secretary, CDC

413705

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Co.ordinator

Arts, Science & Commerce College, Rahuri, Tal Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar